

NO. 36469-7-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

ADAM MALMBERG,

Appellant,

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
08 APR -9 PM 1:54
DEPUTY CLERK
STATE OF WASHINGTON

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
FOR THURSTON COUNTY
The Honorable Chris Wickham, Judge
Cause No. 06-1-00911-1

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

THOMAS E. DOYLE, WSBA NO. 10634
PATRICIA A. PETHICK, WSBA 21324
Attorney for Appellant

P.O. Box 510
Hansville, WA 98340-0510
(360) 638-2106

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
A. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
B. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	2
C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
D. ARGUMENT	10
01. THE WARRANTLESS SEARCH OF THE VEHICLE ROMERO WAS DRIVING INCIDENT TO HIS ARREST FOR DUI WAS UNLAWFUL AND THE EVIDENCE OBTAINED DURING THE SEARCH SHOULD BE SUPPRESSED	10
02. MALMBERG WAS PREJUDICED AS A RESULT OF HIS COUNSEL’S FAILURE TO PROPERLY MOVE TO SUPPRESS EVIDENCE UNLAWFULLY SEIZED INCIDENT TO ROMERO’S ARREST FOR DUI.....	17
03. MALMBERG WAS PREJUDICED AS A RESULT OF HIS COUNSEL’S FAILURE TO REQUEST THAT THE TRIAL COURT INSTRUCT THE JURY TO USE CAUTION REGARDING THE TESTIMONY OF HIS ALLEGED ACCOMPLICE, DAVID ROMERO	19
04. THE PROSECUTOR’S CLOSING ARGUMENT, WHICH SHIFTED THE BURDEN OF PROOF TO MALMBERG AND EXPRESSED A PERSONAL OPINION ABOUT THE CREDIBILITY OF KEY WITNESSES, CONSTITUTES PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT THAT DENIED MALMBERG A FAIR TRIAL.....	22

04.	THE CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF THE ERRORS CLAIMED HEREIN MATERIALLY AFFECTED THE OUTCOME OF MALMBERG'S TRIAL AND REQUIRES REVERSAL OF HIS CONVICTION.....	26
E.	CONCLUSION	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Washington Cases</u>	
<u>Munns v. Martin</u> , 131 Wn.2d 192, 930 P.2d 318 (1997).....	11
<u>State v. Badda</u> , 63 Wn.2d 176, 385 P.2d 859 (1963).....	26
<u>State v. Belgarde</u> , 110 Wn.2d 504, 755 P.2d 174 (1988)	23
<u>State v. Boland</u> , 115 Wn.2d 571, 800 P.2d 1112 (1990)	11, 13
<u>State v. Brown</u> , 111 Wn.2d 124, 761 P.2d 588 (1988).....	20
<u>State v. Carter</u> , 127 Wn.2d 836, 904 P.2d 290 (1995).....	11
<u>State v. Case</u> , 49 Wn.2d 66, 298 P.2d 500 (1956)	25
<u>State v. Chenoweth</u> , 160 Wn.2d 454, 158 P.3d 595 (2007).....	15
<u>State v. Early</u> , 70 Wn. App. 452, 853 P.2d 964 (1993), <u>review denied</u> , 123 Wn.2d 1004 (1994)	17
<u>State v. Ferrier</u> , 136 Wn.2d 103, 960 P.2d 927 (1998).....	13
<u>State v. Gaddy</u> , 152 Wn.2d 64, 93 P.3d 872 (2004)	14
<u>State v. Gilmore</u> , 76 Wn.2d 293, 456 P.2d 344 (1969).....	17
<u>State v. Greiff</u> , 141 Wn.2d 910, 10 P.3d 390 (2000)	26
<u>State v. Graham</u> , 78 Wn. App. 44, 896 P.2d 704 (1995).....	17
<u>State v. Goucher</u> , 124 Wn.2d 778, 881 P.2d 210 (1994)	11
<u>State v. Gunwall</u> , 106 Wn.2d 54, 720 P.2d 808 (1986)	11, 12, 13, 14
<u>State v. Harris</u> , 102 Wn.2d 148, 685 P.2d 584 (1984).....	19, 20

<u>State v. Hendrickson</u> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996)	11, 12
<u>State v. Hoffman</u> , 116 Wn.2d 51, 804 P.2d 577 (1991)	22, 24
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 128 Wn.2d 431, 909 P.2d 293 (1996).....	10, 13
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 146 Wn.2d 328, 45 P.3d 1062 (2001).....	11
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 68 Wn. App. 843, 845 P.2d 1358, <u>review denied</u> , 122 Wn.2d 1018 (1997)	11
<u>State v. Kypreos</u> , 115 Wn. App. 207, 61 P.3d 352, <u>reviewed denied</u> , 149 Wn.2d 1029 (2003)	11
<u>State v. Leavitt</u> , 49 Wn. App. 348, 743 P.2d 270 (1987), <u>aff'd</u> , 111 Wn.2d 66, 758 P.2d 982 (1988).....	18
<u>State v. McKinsey</u> , 116 Wn.2d 911, 10 P.2d 907 (1991)	19
<u>State v. Mecklson</u> , 133 Wn. App. 431, 135 P.3d 991 (2006)	15
<u>State v. Miles</u> , 139 Wn. App. 879, 162 P.3d 1169 (2007).....	24
<u>State v. Myrick</u> , 102 Wn.2d 506, 688 P.2d 151 (1984).....	13
<u>State v. O'Neill</u> , 148 Wn.2d 564, 62 P.3d 489 (2003).....	12, 14
<u>State v. Papadopoulos</u> , 34 Wn. App. 397, 662 P.2d 59 (1983).....	25
<u>State v. Parker</u> , 139 Wn.2d 486, 987 P.2d 73 (1999)	10, 12
<u>State v. Perrett</u> , 86 Wn. App. 312, 936 P.2d 426 (1997)	26
<u>State v. Potter</u> , 156 Wn.2d 835, 132 P.3d 1089 (2006)	15
<u>State v. Reed</u> , 102 Wn.2d 140, 684 P.2d 699 (1984).....	22
<u>State v. Stenson</u> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997)	24
<u>State v. Tarica</u> , 59 Wn. App. 368, 798 P.2d 296 (1990).....	18

State v. Ziegler, 114 Wn.2d 533, 789 P.2d 79 (1990) 22

Constitutional

Fourth Amendment 10, 13

Fourteenth 10

Art. I, sec. 7 of the Washington Constitution 10, 11, 12, 13

Statutes

RCW 69.50.401(2)(c) 3

Rules

WPIC 6.05..... 20, 21
